505466784 05/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5513587

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
DONALD A. MELTZER			05/04/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	ELEVANCE RENEWABLE SCIENCES, INC.			
Street Address:	2501 DAVEY ROAD			
City:	WOODRIDGE			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60517			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		0030142		
Application Number:		6019353		
		0019333		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA e sent to t provided; 63 rc R E 25	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 30-633-6713 obert.dailey@elevance.com OBERT S DAILEY LEVANCE RENEWABLE SCIENCES, IN 501 DAVEY ROAD /OODRIDGE, ILLINOIS 60517	via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to t provided; 63 rc 8 R 24 V	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 30-633-6713 obert.dailey@elevance.com OBERT S DAILEY LEVANCE RENEWABLE SCIENCES, IN 501 DAVEY ROAD	via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to t provided; 63 rc 8 R 24 V	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 30-633-6713 obert.dailey@elevance.com OBERT S DAILEY LEVANCE RENEWABLE SCIENCES, IN 501 DAVEY ROAD /OODRIDGE, ILLINOIS 60517	via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA e sent to t provided; 63 rc 8 R 24 V	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 30-633-6713 obert.dailey@elevance.com OBERT S DAILEY LEVANCE RENEWABLE SCIENCES, IN 501 DAVEY ROAD /OODRIDGE, ILLINOIS 60517 ERS-115	via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA e sent to t provided; 63 rc 8 R 24 V	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 30-633-6713 obert.dailey@elevance.com OBERT S DAILEY LEVANCE RENEWABLE SCIENCES, IN 501 DAVEY ROAD /OODRIDGE, ILLINOIS 60517 ERS-115 ROBERT S DAILEY	via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Donald A. Meltzer</u> ("the Assignor") has made inventions described in United States Patent Application No. 14/508,643, filed on October 7, 2014, and in PCT Application No. PCT/US14/59470, filed on October 7, 2014, each of which is entitled POLYESTER POLYOLS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME;

WHEREAS, <u>Elevance Renewable Sciences</u>, Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2501 Davey Road, Woodridge, Illinois 60517 ("the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the patent application identified above, and in all Patents, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained from said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the inventions and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said inventions in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, reissues, and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will assist the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee, or its successors or assigns, may elect to make covering the inventions identified above; in vesting in the Assignee,

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 0**39478** FRAME: 0**9**92

or its successors or assigns, like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said inventions, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee, or its successors or assigns, any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee, or its successors or assigns, to carry out the terms of this Assignment. For any of the foregoing activities recited in this paragraph, Assignee, or its successors and assigns, shall compensate the Assignor for his time at reasonable rates, and shall reimburse the Assignor for any reasonable expenses related thereto.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

Donald Mel Dated: May 4, 2016

RECORDED: 05/08/2019